| | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1618A | | 7 | TRADEMARK | | |
| OMB 0651-0027 | | 1 | | | |
| | L | | | | |
| | | N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY | | | |
| TO. The Commission | ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record | | r copy(ies). | | |
| Submission Type New | INCOME STATE OF STATE | Conveyance Type Assignment | License | | |
| Resubmission | (Non-Recordation) | Security Agreement 🔲 Nu | inc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date | | |
| Document ID # | | ☐ Merger | Month Day Year | | |
| Correction of P1 | **O Error | l — | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | ☐ Change of Name | | | |
| Reel# | Frame # | Other | | | |
| Conveying Party | | Mark if additional names of conveying parties | attached Effective Date | | |
| Name | MILCOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | | Month Day Year July 17, 2000 | | |
| | William | | | | |
| Formerly | General Partnership 🗵 Limited Partnership | ☐ Corporation ☐ Association | | | |
| | General Partnership 🖂 Lilling Partnership | | \neg | | |
| Other | - All | Delaware | | | |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware | | | | | |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional names of conveying parties | attached | | |
| Name | MILCOR, INC. | | | | |
| DDA/AKATA | | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | 1.00 | | |
| 3556 Lakeshore | 2222 N. Eiston | | | | |
| Rd. | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | - II | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Buffalo | New York | 14209 | | |
| i 🗔 Individual | General Partnership ☐ Limited Partners | State/Country | Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | |
| | appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document | | | | |
| Other | | | from Azzignment.) | | |
| ☑ Citizenship/Stat | e of Incorporation/Organization | Delaware | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
| | | | the state of the s | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheat to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and gathering the data, resided to complete the Cover Sheat. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, effice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8551-8027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB Information Collection sudget Package 6851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0533

| , | | | U.S. Department of Cor Patent and Trademark | nmarce Dffice |
|---|--|--|--|------------------|
| FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/98 OMB 0651-0027 | 8B | Page 2 | TRADEMARK | 7 |
| Domestic Repre | sentative Name and Addres | S Enter | for the first Receiving Party only. | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Correspondent | Name and Address | | | |
| | | Area Code and Telephor | (312) 415-4000 | |
| Name | Thomas C. McDonough | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Altheimer & Gray | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 10 S. Wacker Drive | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 4000 | | | <u> </u> |
| Address (line 4) | Chicago, IL 60606 | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pag including any attachments | es of the attached conveyance document | # 2 | |
| Trademark Ap | plication Number(s) or Regis | tration Number(s) Mark if additional number | attached | |
| Enter of | ther the Trademark Application Number Trademark Application Number | or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTT er(5) | Registration Number(s) | 10.10 |
| | | 1074495 | 1358633 149. | 3843 |
| | | 1494804 | 2060083 903 | 353 |
| | | 2280991 | 179554 922 | 389 |
| Number of Pro | nerties | Enter the total number o | f properties involved. | |
| | | | # 11 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties L | Isted (37 CFR 3.41): | * | |
| | Method of Payment: Deposit Account | - | \$ <u>290</u> osit Account ⊠ | |
| | (Enter for payment by deposit acco | • | salt Account Number 011,156 | |
| | | Authorization to charge additional | 1669* 189 🖂 140 🗆 | |
| Statement and S | Signature | regoing is true and correct and any attached copy h | s a true copy of the pripinal document. Chames | to deposit |
| To the k | sest of my knowledge and bellef, the fol t are authorized, as indicated herein. | regioning is use and correct and any attached copy in | | |
| Rober Name of | rt E. Browne of Person Signing | Signature | May / も、2001 Date Signed | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0534

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| FORM PTO-1618C Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | | |
| Enter Additional Conveyle | effective Data Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | | |
| ☐ Individual ☐ | General Partnership | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party | | | | | |
| Name [| | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | | |
| , | | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Country Zip Code | | | | |
| ☐ Individual | General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representable should be | | | | |
| ☐ Corporation | Association attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | | |
| ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | | | | | |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| <u> </u> | ademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1214685 1350296 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0535**

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:45 PM 07/17/2000 001360212 - 3258062

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MILCOR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

 ΔND

MILCOR, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- The constituent business entities participating in the merger herein certified are: ١.
 - Milcor Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; and (i)
 - Milcor, Inc. which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware,
 - An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and (ii) acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent business ontities in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 263 of the General Corporation Law 2. of the State of Delaware and subsection (c) of Section 17-211 of Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.
 - The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Milcor, Inc. which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General 3. Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
 - The Certificate of Incorporation of Mileor, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of 4. the State of Delaware.
 - The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent business entities is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of 5. which is as follows:

3556 Lakeshore Rd. P.O. Box 2028 Buffalo, NY 14209

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any partner or stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent entities.
- The merger shall be effective upon date of filing.

Dated: July 17, 2000

Milcor, Inc.

Walter T. Erazmus,

Executive Vice President

(010E2=-1)

TOTAL P.03